

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: 08-00138 **Version**: 2

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: 2/4/2008 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 2/26/2008 Final action: 2/26/2008

Title: Consider recommendations regarding the Mental Health Services Act (MHSA) 3 Year Contract

Acceptance, as follows:

a) Authorize the Director of Alcohol, Drug & Mental Health Services to execute the agreement (07-77342-000) accepting the Mental Health Services Act Award for the provision of Mental Health Services in the amount of \$11,294,323 from the California Department of Mental Health for the period

of July 1, 2004 through June 30, 2008.

b) Designate the Director of Alcohol, Drug & Mental Health Services as fiscal and programmatic

administrative agent for purposes of this agreement.

Sponsors: ALCOHOL, DRUG AND MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Agreement

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/26/2008	2	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass
2/12/2008	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Continued, as follows:	Pass

Consider recommendations regarding the Mental Health Services Act (MHSA) 3 Year Contract Acceptance, as follows:

- a) Authorize the Director of Alcohol, Drug & Mental Health Services to execute the agreement (07-77342-000) accepting the Mental Health Services Act Award for the provision of Mental Health Services in the amount of \$11,294,323 from the California Department of Mental Health for the period of July 1, 2004 through June 30, 2008.
- b) Designate the Director of Alcohol, Drug & Mental Health Services as fiscal and programmatic administrative agent for purposes of this agreement.

  [Enter body here.]